GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:857
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2011

MODERNISATION OF STATIONS
Gowda Shri D.B. Chandre;Jeyadural Shri S. R.;Kodikunnil Shri Suresh;Verma Shri Sajjan Singh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details and present status of railway stations already sanctioned for upgradation/ modernisation /expansion across the country which are pending completion, State-wise;

(b) the details of the funds allocated / spent thereon, State-wise and Station-wise; and

(c) the steps taken for timely completion of said works?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIK.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) The stations pending completion for upgradation/modernisation/ expansion are given in the Appendix.

(b) State-wise and station-wise details of funds allocated/spent are not maintained. The expenditure on such works is funded from Plan Head "Passenger Amenities". During the year 2011-12, an amount of Rs. 1100.5 Cr. has been allocated under this Plan Head out of which an amount of Rs.294.65 Cr. approx. has been spent upto June, 2011.

(c) The progress of the work is being regularly monitored at apex level by fixing target for timely completion of said works.
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